

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8952-8954/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2009 in CMMP No. 197/2007 & CM No. 1939/2007 & CM No. 6563/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAKESH RISHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHE TAN VATS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr.A.S.Rao, Adv.
Mr.Girijesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be ad-interim stay of all further proceedings, in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master